OP \$40.00 3334750

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM377256

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Glow Industries, Inc.		05/13/2015	Corporation: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cyber Shed, Inc.	
Street Address:	5221 Tractor Road	
City:	Toledo	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43612	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3334750	THE SHED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4198726606

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4198726600

Email: Jeff@HKP-Law.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey M. Kerscher

Address Line 1: 1090 W. South Boundary

Address Line 2: Suite 150

Address Line 4: Perrysburg, OHIO 43551

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey M. Kerscher	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey M. Kerscher/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=SKM_C454e16032110060#page1.tif source=SKM_C454e16032110060#page2.tif source=SKM_C454e16032110060#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005753 FRAME: 0987

TRADEMARK AND TRADE NAME ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is dated as of May 13, 2015.

WHEREAS, GLOW INDUSTRIES, INC., an Ohio corporation (the "Assignor"). has adopted, acquired, used and is using, in a substantially exclusive and continuous manner in its business, and is the owner of the entire right, title, interest and goodwill in and to the trade mark and trade name listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, whether or not registered; and

WHEREAS, CYBER SHED, INC., an Ohio corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the trade mark and trade name listed on Exhibit A and all goodwill associated therewith (the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to the Trademarks, together with all the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and together with the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past, present and future infringements of the Trademarks, the intent hereof being to substitute Assignee in the place of Assignor.

Assignor further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Trademarks and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

Assignor further agrees to execute such further documents as may be reasonably required to record Assignee as the owner of the Trademarks and registrations and applications herein assigned, solely at the cost of Assignee.

This Agreement may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument. Counterparts of this Agreement (or applicable signature pages hereof) that are manually signed and delivered by facsimile transmission shall be deemed to constitute signed original counterparts hereof and shall bind the parties signing and delivering in such manner.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005753 FRAME: 0988 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

GLOW INDUSTRIES, INC. an Ohio corporation	CYBER SHED, INC. an Ohio corporation
By. Jason Głowacki	By: David Glowacki
Miss / CEO / Acresident.	118: Founder
Colorado STATE OF OHIO ES	**********
COUNTY OF LUCAS B) ss	
The foregoing instrument was ac Jason Glowacki.	knowledged before me this \(\frac{1}{2}\) day of \(\frac{\text{March}}{2015}\), by of Glow industries, inc., on behalf of the corporation.
SNERI L BODICH Notary Public State of Colorado Notary ID 19984808037 My Commission Expires May 15, 2018	Notary Public
MCHCM	********
COUNTY OF LUCAS	
The foregoing instrument was acknowled Glowacki, CEO PRESIDENT corporation.	owledged before me this 26 day of black, 2015, by of Cyber Shed, Inc., on behalf of the
	Selva A Zineb
	Notary Public DEBRA A. SNOOK
	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF MICHIGAN DOUNTY OF JACKSON My Commission Expires Oct. 22.2018 Acting in the County of LEVANCE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005753 FRAME: 0989

EXHIBIT A

List of Trademarks

Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Mark	Onmari of Passal
3,334,750	November 13, 2007	THE SHED	Owner of Record Glow Industries
			(Ohio Corp.)
			12962 Bekel Junction Road
		.L	Perrysburg, Ohio 43551

TRADEMARK REEL: 005753 FRAME: 0990

RECORDED: 03/21/2016